Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
The R.H. Burton Company 12/26/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Towa Medical Instruments Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	1698-2 Oaza Nakano				
Internal Address:	Nakano-Shi				
City:	Nagano				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	383-0013				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number					
Patent Number:		Number S 5580023 5580023			
		5281984			
Patent Number:		D365149			
Patent Number: D365149 8 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8					
Fax Number: (216)579-6073					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:216/579-1700Email:jliptay@pearne.com					
Correspondent Name: Michael W. Garvey					
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street					
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: Suite 1200				
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AJI-J3233		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael W. Garvey		
500758631			PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0476		

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0477

Exhibit 1

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into on this <u>26</u> day of December, 2008 by and between The R. H. Burton Company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Towa Medical Instruments Co., Ltd. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is listed as the owner of the following patents (the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 5580023, U.S. Patent No. 5281984 and U.S. Patent No. D365149

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring title to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all damages or payments due or payable, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR

TOWA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD.

ву: С. . С

Kazuo Ojima, President

Address: c/o David O. Simon 1370 Ontario Street, Suite 450 Cleveland, OH 44113-1744 THE R. H. BURTON COMPANY

By The Huntington National Bank, Pursuant to Power of Attorney Dated December 8, 2004

By: Don _ a. K.

David A. Kirkley, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 01/21/2009